GEORGIA STATE BOARD OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
MINUTES OF BOARD MEETING
September 25, 2009

A meeting of the Georgia State Board of Occupational Therapy was held September 25, 2009 at the Secretary
of State Professional Licensing Boards Division, 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia with the following
members present:

Members Present: Board Members Absent:
Kendyl R. Brock, Chair Mary Louise Austin, Consumer
Donna J. Domyslawski, OTR/L Rachele Branson, OTR/L

Jeff Etheridge, OTR/L
Kathleen Conyers, OTR/L, FAOTA, V.P

Others Present:

Deborah Beard, Acting Executive Director
Wylencia Monroe, Assistant Attorney General
Serena Gadson, Licensing Supervisor

Tanya Marcus, Licensing Analyst

Amanda Allen, Board Support Specialist

Ms. Brock, Chair established a quorum of the Board was present and called the Board meeting to order
at 10:07 a.m.

Agenda:

Ms. Domyslawski moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to approve the agenda with late
agenda items added.

Correspondence:
The Board discussed correspondence and a response was provided by the Board for the following individuals:

e Jessica Smith
e Sheri Ozcomert

Ms. Domyslawski moved, and Mr. Etheridge seconded, ant the Board voted to respond back to the
correspondent as directed. None opposed, motion carried.

Minutes:

Ms. Domyslawski moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to approve the July 24, 2009
Board meeting minutes with amendments. None opposed, motion carried.

Ms. Conyers moved, Mr. Etheridge seconded, and the Board voted to approve the August 13, 2009
Conference Call minutes with amendments. None opposed, motion carried.

Executive Director’s Report:

1. Ms. Beard informed the Board that information had been posted on the Board’s website regarding
volunteering to assist with the HLN1 vaccine immunization plan.

2. Ms. Beard presented the Board with the 2010 tentative Board meeting dates. Board will vote to accept
the meeting dates at the next scheduled Board meeting.
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Mr. Etheridge moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to accept the Executive Director’s
report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Rule Discussion:

The Board began outlining revisions to Rule 671-3-.09 (c) 2 Restored License. Board will continue discussing
rule revisions during the next scheduled Board meeting.

The Board began outlining revisions to Rule 671-3-.02 References. Revisions will be presented to the Board
at the next scheduled Board meeting.

Ms. Conyers moved and Mr. Etheridge seconded, and the Board voted to enter into Executive Session in
accordance with O.C.G.A. 843-1-2(k) (1) (2), O.C. G.A. §43-1-2 (k) (4), O.C.G.A. §43-1-19 (h) (2) & (4)
and O.C.G.A. 850-14-2(1) to deliberate on Applications, to receive the Attorney General’s, Enforcement
and Cognizant Reports. Voting in favor of the motion were those present who included Board Members
Brock, Conyers, Domyslawski, and Etheridge.

Applications:

Licensure by Application
Ms. Domyslawski moved, and Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action
on Licensure by Application:

L.C. Pending; additional information
I.H. Pending; additional information
Teneile Lovelace Approved for licensure
Melissa Robinson Approved for licensure
Kimberli Thomas Approved for licensure
Krista L. Wilson Approved for licensure
Tamara Diane Workman Approved for licensure

Licensure by Restoration
Ms. Domyslawski moved, and Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action
on Licensure by Restoration:

E.B. Pending; additional information
Nancy Motes Approved for licensure
Heather Lynn Handley Rettammel Approved for licensure
K.R. Pending; additional information

Certification in Physical Agent Modalities:

Occupational Therapy Assistants:
Ms. Domyslawski moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action on
requests for certification of Physical Agent Modalities- OTA:

Kimberly Braswell Approved for certification
Angela Rainier Approved for certification
Dana Elizabeth Smith Approved for certification



Occupational Therapists:

Ms. Domyslawski moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action on

requests for certification of Physical Agent Modalities- OT:

T.A.

Nina Ashlee Arrington
Cherie Boyd

Ronald Butler

Laura Crumpler

Laura Fuhrman
Patricia Grundtner
M.F.

Lauren Harris
Ranyouri Hines
Sheelah Koch-Cochran
K.K.

Casey Kvartek
Stanley Legrand
Alexander Minevich
A.M.

Kimberly Lynne Moore
Nichole Patel
YoLanda Pence

S.R.

B.S.

S.S.

Sandra Stephens
Heather Stewart
Kathie Stone

John Tilley

S.T.

Applicant Interviews:

Ms. Conyers moved, Ms. Domyslawski seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action on
applicant appearing before the Board for approval of licensure as an Occupational Therapist. None

opposed, motion carried.

Nadia Fofana

Pending; additional information
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Pending; additional information
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Pending; additional information
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Pending; additional information
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Pending; additional information
Pending; additional information
Pending; additional information
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Approved for certification
Pending; additional information

Approved for licensure

Ms. Domyslawski moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action on
requests for certification of Physical Agent Modalities- OTA:

Diane Leopold Approved for licensure

Rule Waiver Request:

Elizabeth Rummel- Rule 671-3-.02- References

Ms. Conyers moved, Mr. Etheridge seconded, and the Board voted to grant a partial waiver request,
refer file to the Assistant Attorney General’s Office, as well as, grant Ms. Beard, Acting Executive
Director express permission to sign order in lieu of chair. None opposed, motion carried.
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Approved Licensees:

Ms. Domyslawski moved, and Ms. Conyers seconded, and the Board voted to ratify the following
applications approved between meetings determined to have met licensure requirements as follows:

Occupational Therapist

License No. Licensee Issue Date
0T004939 Forsythe, Kimberly Michelle 7/27/2009
0T004940 Holliday, Patricia Ann 7/27/2009
0T004941 Matherne, Genevieve Garst 7/30/2009
0T004942 Muley, Carin Marie 7/30/2009
0T004943 Tedesco, Jacqueline Rose Bertrand 7/31/2009
0T004944 Ventimiglia, Alexis 8/4/2009
0T004945 Barnes, Erin Denise 8/5/2009
0T004946 Mueller, Erin Marie 8/7/2009
0T004947 Thompson, Ashley Maria 8/10/2009
0T004948 Jackson, Chamar Lawrance 8/10/2009
0T004949 Tunich, Jennifer Doreen 8/19/2009
0T004950 Smith, Heather Woodruff 8/19/2009
0T004951 Magliolo, Sarah Louise 8/20/2009
0T004952 Meadows, Holly Strawn 8/25/2009
0T004953 Dobyns, Karen Elizabeth 8/28/2009
0T004954 Lyons, Stacy Lynn 8/31/2009
0T004955 Letson, Samantha E 9/4/2009
0T004956 Mosby, Jemicah Necoy 9/4/2009
0T004957 Payne, Leanna Heerman 9/11/2009
0T004958 Walls, Barbara Ann 9/11/2009
0T004959 Williams, Yasmeen Carcueva 9/11/2009
0T004960 Middleton, Christopher Paul 9/15/2009
0T004961 Cinquemano, Kristen Elizabeth 9/16/2009
0T004962 Alexander, Erin Lee 9/16/2009
0T004963 King, Christina Michelle 9/16/2009
0T004964 Martin, Jaime Nicole 9/16/2009
0T004965 Merritt, Bethany Jennel 9/16/2009
0T004966 Pinholster, Rebecca Bacot 9/16/2009
0T004967 Willis, Lindsey Milner 9/16/2009
0T004968 Peot, Stephanie Rose 9/18/2009
0T004969 Porter, Cathy Lurlyne 9/18/2009
0T004970 Dominico, Joanne Therese 9/18/2009
0T004971 Patel, Komal 9/21/2009

Occupational Therapy Assistant

License No. Licensee Issue Date
OTA001172  Darr, Christie Michelle 7/27/2009
OTA001173  Bruning, Deidra Alician 7/27/2009
OTA001174 Chen, Sarah 7/31/2009
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OTA001175
OTA001176
OTA001177
OTA001178
OTA001179
OTA001180
OTA001181
OTA001182
OTA001183
OTA001184
OTA001185
OTA001186
OTA001187
OTA001188
OTA001189
OTA001190
OTA001191
OTA001192
OTA001193
OTA001194
OTA001195
OTA001196
OTA001197
OTA001198
OTA001199

Reinstatements

License No.
0T001179
0T003157
0T003699
0T003802
0T003932
0T003973
OTA000515

Brown, Stacy Renae
Cavin, Lauren Elizabeth
Hogue, Tracey Melinda
Riley, Courtney Sabrina
Nance, Johnna Michele
Hardy, Denisa May
Williams, Martha Adelle
Daniels, LaShanda JeStacy
Booker, Chalia Yvonne
Gann, Amber Elizabeth
Cecil, Carmen Ann
Hogues, Robin Denise
Hughes, Robert Scott
Teeters, Marybeth
Yourchisin, Amy Michelle
Connell, Lynn Marie
Kestner, Christopher S
Caldwell, Uteva

Tucker, Jennifer Jean Brinser
Tayal, Kristy Dawn
Wright, Amanda Kerr
Thornton, Cynthia Cody
Dewey, Jennifer Leigh
Ducote, DeAnna Marie
Howe, Cindy Jo

Licensee

Cleare, Delone Yvette

Arritt, April Joyce Seldomridge
Brock-Huff, Regina Ann
Greyvenstein, Henriette
Gascot, Susanna Keneda
Spencer, Denise Jeanette
Daum, Karla Stone

Limited Permits

Applicant

Smith, Heather

Shepherd, Whitney
Modesitt, Courtney

Willis, Lindsey
Alexander, Erin

Bull, Jamie
Gajjar, Alpa
Hibbs, Clara
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8/3/2009
8/3/2009
8/3/2009
8/3/2009
8/5/2009
8/6/2009
8/6/2009
8/11/2009
8/11/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/20/2009
8/20/2009
8/25/2009
8/25/2009
8/31/2009
8/31/2009
8/31/2009
9/4/2009
9/16/2009
9/16/2009

Issue Date
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009
8/13/2009

Issue Date
8/3/2009
8/27/2009
8/27/2009
8/27/2009
9/11/2009
9/11/2009
9/11/2009
9/11/2009



Grier, Erica 9/11/2009

Goode, Jill 9/11/2009
Gamble, Haylee 9/11/2009
Lloyd, Megan 9/11/2009
Henry, Glendora 9/21/2009
Conti, Alivia 9/21/2009

Cognizant Member’s Report:

Complaint Cases Closed
e OTO070013

Complaint Cases Referred to the Attorney General’s Office
e (QT070003

Complaint Cases Referred to Investigations
e 0OT100004

Ms. Domyslawski moved, Mr. Etheridge seconded and the Board voted to accept the Cognizant report
as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Attorney General’s Report:

Wylencia Monroe, Assistant Attorney General, provided a status report, which included information on any
cases referred for action, requests for advice and/or requests for authority for proposed rules.

Ms. Domyslawski moved, Mr. Etheridge seconded, and the Board voted to accept the Attorney
General’s report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Additional Business:

With no additional business to be discussed, Ms. Domyslawski moved, Ms. Conyers seconded, and the
Board adjourned the meeting at 5:00 p.m.

Minutes recorded by: Amanda M. Allen, Board Support Specialist
Minutes reviewed and edited by: Deborah Beard, Acting Executive Director
Kendyl R. Brock, President Deborah Beard, Acting Executive Director

These minutes were signed and approved on



